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REGIONAL JUNIOR INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPION SHIPS 
Belhus Park, Aveley, Essex RM 15 4 XJ 

15th  AUGUST 2010 

Lady Paramount 	Mrs Rachel Jackson 

Judges 	 Mr R Frost Mr D Sizeland 

The years event was the eighth occasion for the Junior archers of the 
Region to gather at Belhus Park, for these championships. In all some 
44 Recurve and 22 Compound competitors represented seven County 
Associations. 

Our Lady Paramount, from Norfolk, performed her duties in fine style 
while the Judges confidently carried out their responsibilities. The 
weather was kind to us being, slightloy cloudy, odd period of sunshine 
and an East wind to contend with. 

An excellent day for all and in general scores were of a high standard 
with Two (2) Six Gold Ends and Seventeen (17) Rose awards being 
claimed. Finally our thanks go to West Essex Bowmen and various 
helpers who contributed to the success of the event. 

RESULTS 

RECURVE 

The Histed Trophy 

The Thelma Davison Trophy 

Bronze Brooches 

COMPOUND 

Essex 	575 4472 290 

Sussex 	575 4415 298 

Berkshire 	574 4342 268 

Sussex 	432 3702 347 

Essex 	431 3677 339 

Kent 	432 3552 289 

Mr Luke Wanden (Berks) 	1188 

Miss Daisy Clark (Essex) 	1276 

G. Silky Tournament Organiser 
IrAugust 2010 

The Kent trophy 

Silver Brooches 

Bronze Brooches 

Highester Individual Recurve 
Silver Salver 

Highest Individual Compound 



144 1170 89 
144 1130 79 
144 1088 61 
144 1084 61 
575 4472 290 

144 1160 97 
144 1114 76 
144 1084 64 
143 1057 61  
575 4415 298 

144 1188 84 
143 1151 88 
144 1032 57 
143 971 39 
574 4342 268 

144 1176 87 
143 1107 71 
144 1058 60 
142 962 47 
573 4303 265 

144 1132 78 
144 1102 64 
144 1008 38 
143 987 50 
575 4229 230 

142 1026 49 
144 1012 50 
143 983 53 
137 945 43 
566 3966 195 

144 1122 75 
144 956 36 
142 936 37 
143 901 39 
573 3915 123 

143 1077 62 
143 1043 63 
144 950 46 
131 845 33 
561 3915 204 
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RECURVE TEAM RESULTS 

1 Essex Mr A. Body 
Miss L Devlin 
Mr D Atkinson 
Mr S Yeates 

2 Sussex Miss B Pitman 
Mr T WinIcworth 
Miss H Foord 
Mr W Martin 

3 Berkshire Mr L Wanden 
Mr G Arthur 
Mr A Hibbert 
Mr N Allen 

4 Norfolk "A" Miss A Fisher 
Mr J Fisher 
Mr J Ground 
Miss S Jackson 

5 Kent Mr A Outram 
Mr M Simpson 
Miss S Kenyon 
Mr L Higgins 

6 Norfolk "B" Mr A Witherspoon 
Mr S West 
Miss S Farrow 
Mr J Moore 

7 Hertfordshire Mr A Postoyko 
Mr G Mills 
Mr L O'Gorman 
Mr Alex North 

8 Surrey Mr H Taylor 
Miss P Jowett 
Miss L Smith 
Miss S Warner- 

Nichols 
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INDIVIDUAL RECURVE RESULTS 

BRISTOL 1 Mr Jamie Fisher 
Mr Michael Simpson 
Mr Dan Atkinson 
Mr William Martin 
Mr Edwards kearse 
Mr Stephen West 
Mr Luke O'Gorman 
Mr Luke Hagon 

Norfolk 
Kent 
Essex 
Sussex 
Essex 
Norfolk "B" 
Hens 
Kent 

143 
144 
144 
143 
143 
144 
142 
142 

1107 
1102 
1088 
1057 
1039 
1012 

936 
900 

71 
64 
61 
61 
53 
50 
37 
31 

BRISTOL 2 Mr Luke Wanden Berks 144 1188 84 
Mr George Arthur Berks 143 1151 88 
Mr Adam Outram Kent 144 1132 78 
Mr Tom Winkworth Sussex 144 1114 76 
Mr Sam Yeates Essex 144 1084 61 
Mr Harry Taylor Surrey 143 1077 62 
Mr Alex Hibbert Berks 144 1032 57 
Mr Luke Higgins Kent 143 987 50 
Mr Nicholas Allen Berks 143 971 39 
Mr George Mills Hefts 144 956 38 
Mr Joshua Moore Norfolk "B" 137 945 43 
Mr Matt Savage Surrey 136 842 30 
Mr Alfie Lanham-Brown Surrey 124 610 18 
Mr Jonty Edgar Hefts 24 146 - Rtd 

BRISTOL 2 Miss Abbie Fisher Norfolk "A" 144 1176 87 
Miss Hayley Foord Sussex 144 1084 64 
Miss Alice Hall Essex 144 1020 42 
Miss Stephanie Kenyon Kent 144 1008 38 
Miss Stephanie Jackson Norfolk "A" 142 962 47 
Miss Sophie Meenng Berks 143 909 42 
Miss Bethany Farrow Norfolk "A" 136 892 36 
Miss Suzie Warner-Nichols Surrey 131 845 33 
Miss Eleanor Barry Berks 141 825 23 

BRISTOL 3 Miss leah Smith Kent 143 959 37 

BRISTOL 4 Mr Alex Body Essex 144 1170 89 
Mr Ali Postoyko Hefts 144 1122 75 
Mr Joe Ground Norfolk "A" 144 1058 60 
Mr Adam Witherspoon Norfolk "B" 142 1026 49 
Mr Alex North Hefts 143 901 39 
Mr Sam Randall Sussex DNS 

BRISTOL 4 Miss Bryony Pitman Sussex 144 1160 87 
Miss Louise Devlin Essex 144 1130 79 
Miss Pippa Jowett Surrey 143 1043 63 
Miss Abigail Goacher Sussex 143 993 46 
Miss Sophie Farrow Norfolk "B" 143 983 53 
Miss !aura Smith Surrey 144 950 46 



144 1260 144 
144 1246 144 
144 1196 100 
432 3702 347 

144 1276 134 
144 1230 111 
143 1171 94 
431 3677 339 

144 1222 112 
144 1214 105 
144 1118 71 
432 3552 289 

144 1170 88 
143 1111 68 
144 1080 53 
431 3361 209 

144 1144 78 
144 1124 64 
430 3328 64 
430 3328 216 

SCAS JUNIOR INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 
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COMPOUND TEAM RESULTS 

1 Sussex Mr P Tucknott 
Mr J Cole 
Mr D Allen 

2 Essex Miss D Clark 
Mr L Wiseman 
Mr J Franklin 

3 Kent Mr P Lawrence 
Mr P Gower 
Mr G Flegg 

4 Hertfordshire Miss R Blewett 
Miss J Saunders 
Mr C Payne 

5 Norfolk Mr L Blaver 
Miss C Oliver 
Mr B Spittle 

4 



SCAS JUNIOR INTER-COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 
15TH  AUGUAT 2010 	BELHUS PARK AVELEY, ESSEX 

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND RESULTS 

Bristol 1 Mr Piers Lawrence 
Mr Phil Glover 
Mr Daniel Allen 
Mr Joe Franklin 
Mr George Flegg 
Mr Peter Moore 
Mr Joshua Bunn 

Kent 
Kent 
Sussex 
Essex 
Kent 
Sussex 
Norfolk 

144 
144 
144 
144 
144 
144 
144 

1222 
1214 
1196 
1171 
1116 
1096 

856 

112 
106 
100 

94 
71 
64 
27 

BRISTOL 2 Mr Pip Tucknott Sussex 144 1260 127 
Mr Chris Payne Hefts 144 1080 53 

BRISTOL 3 Mr Jamie Cole Sussex 144 1246 120 
Mr Luke Wiseman Essex 144 1230 111 
Mr Steve kent Sussex 144 1162 89 
Mr Luke Blaver Norfolk 144 1144 78 
Mr Callum Wheatley Essex 144 1112 75 
Mr Ben Spittle Norfolk 142 1060 84 

BRISTOL 3 Miss Daisy Clark Essex 144 1276 134 
Miss Rebecca Blewett Hefts 144 1170 86 
Miss Catherine Oliver Norfolk 144 1124 76 
Miss Ellie Vidgeon-Hart Essex 144 990 42 

BRISTOL 4 Miss Jessica Saunders Hefts 143 1111 66 
Miss Isobel Wayman Hefts 144 1004 45 
Miss Ellie Outram Kent 140 958 41 
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THE FOLLOWING AWARDS WERE CLAIMED 

ROSE AWARDS RECURVE COMPOUND 

Mr L Wiseman Mr P Moore 
Mr M Savage Mr L Blaver 
Mr TINinkworth Miss C Oliver 
Mr N Allen Miss J Saunders 
Mr B Spittle Miss I Wayman 
Mr A North 
Mr A Body 
Miss A Goacher 
Miss P Jowett 
Miss L Smith 
Mr A Witherspoon 
Mr J Moore 

SIX GOLDS Miss H Foord Mr L Wiseman 


